30th day of January 2023
Logos FL 1 LLC.
February 3, 2023	 23-00277L

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF FORFEITURE  

PROCEEDINGS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IN AND FOR LEE COUNTY, 
FLORIDA 

CIVIL ACTION
Case No.: 22-CA-005464

In RE: FORFEITURE OF  
Eleven Thousand One Hundred and 
Eighty-Nine Dollars ($11,189.00) in 
U.S. Currency
Claimant(s): Jesus Richard Gonzalez
TO: Jesus Richard Gonzalez
AND TO: All others whose names are 
presently unknown but may claim an 
interest in the Eleven Thousand One 
Hundred and Eighty-Nine Dollars 
($11,189.00) in U.S Currency, described 
herein.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED 
that the City of Fort Myers, Florida has 
initiated forfeiture proceedings against 
the above-described Eleven Thousand 
One Hundred and Eighty-Nine Dollars 
($11,189.00) in U.S Currency, which 
was seized by the Fort Myers Police 
Department on or about December 
21st, 2022, in Fort Myers, Lee County, 
pursuant to the Florida Contraband 
Forfeiture Act. The City of Fort Myers 
Police Department is currently holding 
the seized property. 

Any persons or entities claiming an 
ownership or perfected security interest 
in the Eleven Thousand One Hundred 
and Eighty-Nine Dollars ($11,189.00) 
in U.S Currency described above shall 
make such interest known by filing 
such claim with the Court in the above-
styled cause and by sending a copy of 
such claim to the address below within 
twenty (20) days. In accordance with 
Florida Statue 932.704(6)(a), the seiz-

[...]

the Circuit Court for LEE County, Flor-
ida, Probate Division, the address of 
which is 1700 Monroe Street, Fort My-
ers, FL 33901; that the decedent’s date 
of death was October 24, 2022; that the 
total value of non-exempt estate assets 
does not exceed Seventy-five Thousand 
Dollars ($75,000) and that the names 
and addresses of those to whom the as-
sets have been assigned by such order 
are:

Name	 Address
BRITT K. OSTERHUES Trustee 
of the Fredric E. Melby and Car-
ol M. Melby Living Trust dated 
March 25, 2009
2218 Clearwater Creek Court